

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 679/2026
URN: SOSA / 1320U / 2026

Neeraj
-----Applicant
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Criminal Appeal (SB) No. 2763/2025
URN: CRLAS / 5176U / 2025
Amit @ Chhaju Son Of Ishwar Lal
-----Appellant
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Khandelwal, Adv., and Ms. Chanchal Sharmra, Adv., for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Punia, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

29/06/2026

List these matters after two weeks as prayed by learned
counsel for the applicants.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J