

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 679/2026
URN: SOSA / 1320U / 2026

Neeraj
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 2763/2025
URN: CRLAS / 5176U / 2025
Amit @ Chhaju Son Of Ishwar Lal
-----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Khandelwal Ms. Khyati Joshi for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shree Ram Dhakad, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

20/07/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor submits that he has already filed
reply to the application for suspension of sentence.

Office is directed to verify & tag the same with the office file.

List these matters after one week.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J