

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 679/2026
CNR: RJHC020320292026 | URN: SOSA / 1320U / 2026

Neeraj
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Criminal Appeal (Sb) No. 2763/2025
CNR: RJHC020874932025 | URN: CRLAS / 5176U / 2025
Amit @ Chhaju Son Of Ishwar Lal
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Khandelwal Mr. Rahul Sharma for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shreeram Dhakar, PP Mr. Anil Kumar Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

13/08/2026

At the request of Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate, list these matters after one week.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J